08-17-2001

101814780

US Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

I documents or copy thereof.

09/927028

Name of conveying party(ies): <u>Upton Dabney</u>
 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO

2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):  Name:  L&P Property Management Company  Street Address:  4095 Firestone Blvd.		
	City: South Gate State: California Zip: 90280		
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? YesX No		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other Execution Date: August 7, 2001		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is <b>August 7, 2001</b>		
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)  C9 927028  Express Mail # EL915036160US  B. Patent No.(s)  Express Mail # EL915036160US		
	Filing Date August 9, 2001		
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	C. Richard Eby, Esq. WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P.		
	2700 Carew Tower		
	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	X Enclosed X Any deficiencies Authorized to be charged to		
	Deposit Account No. 23-3000.		
6/200 C:581	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  40.00 0P		
8.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a rue copy of the original document.		
	C. Richard Eby, Esq. 4 - 3 8/9/01		
	Reg. No. 25,854 Signature Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: \_3

PATENT

**REEL: 012068 FRAME: 0723** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Upton Dabney, have invented a **STACKABLE BEDDING** 

FOUNDATION as	s fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and (check
one) filed by me on _	, as Serial No
preparatory to obtain	ning Letters Patent of the United States therefor. I hereby authorize
and request any one	of my attorneys of Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P., 441 Vine Street
2700 Carew Tower,	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, to insert herein the application serial
number of said appli	cation when known.

WHEREAS, L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 4095 Firestone Boulevard, South Gate, California 90280, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and all good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and trans unto the said L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, and any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorized and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012068 FRAME: 0724

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I nereto set my hand and seal at			
this 7 day of Aug. 2001			
_ Wortabres			
STATE OF MOUNT: Upton Dabney:			
COUNTY OF: ss.			
Before me this day of August, Aug_, personally			
appeared Upton Dabney, a citizen of U.S.A. residing in Carthage, Missouri and			
particularly at 2123 Forest Drive, Carthage, MO 64836, known to me to be the person			
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he			
executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.			
INA KACK			
Notary Public			
My Commission Expires: [Notary's Seal Here]			

subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives

and assigns.

VERA RECTOR. Notary Public State of Missour Gasper County My Commission Expires July 27, 2002

**RECORDED: 08/09/2001**